Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/15/2011 12:24:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,208,210.00
$1,116,574.00
$4,233,296.00
$19,095.00
$17,577,175.00

$10,648,931.27
$2,346,483.73
$1,890,407.76
$104,314.00
$1,203,026.00
$0.00
$745,449.00
$11,969.00
$16,950,580.76

$194,599.51
$518,993.75
($324,394.24)

$302,200.00
$1,079,968.21
$1,382,168.21

GENERAL

Actual

$8,009,580.00
$575,462.27
$3,326,522.88
$17,709.63
$11,929,274.78

$7,106,154.58
$1,545,365.94
$967,755.47
$75,283.10
$845,419.58
$0.00
$492,687.24
$7,935.97
$11,040,601.88

$120,303.30
$338,474.03
($218,170.73)

$670,502.17
$1,079,968.21
$1,750,470.38

For Fiscal Year 2011, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,198,630.00)
($541,111.73)
($906,773.12)

($1,385.37)

($5,647,900.22)

$3,542,776.69
$801,117.79
$922,652.29
$29,030.90
$357,606.42
$0.00
$252,761.76
$4,033.03
$5,909,978.88

($74,296.21)
$180,519.72
$106,223.51

$368,302.17
$0.00
$368,302.17

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,596,160.15
$1,332,195.83
$79,000.00
$5,007,355.98

$2,217,559.78
$555,329.06
$57,562.00
$2,258,770.89
$231,917.69
$0.00
$5,540.00
$203,298.31
$5,529,977.73

$535,556.75
$12,935.00
$522,621.75

$0.00
$1,292,046.54
$1,292,046.54

Actual

$0.00
$1,677,938.50
$922,076.23
$35,578.66
$2,635,593.39

$1,137,391.38
$160,021.95
$28,872.49
$1,337,744.26
$124,223.27
$0.00

$0.00
$223,123.33
$3,011,376.68

$367,371.94
$37,933.74
$329,438.20

($46,345.09)
$1,292,046.54
$1,245,701.45

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,918,221.65)
($410,119.60)
($43,421.34)
($2,371,762.59)

$1,080,168.40
$395,307.11
$28,689.51
$921,026.63
$107,694.42
$0.00
$5,540.00
($19,825.02)
$2,518,601.05

($168,184.81)
($24,998.74)
($193,183.55)

($46,345.09)
$0.00
($46,345.09)
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