## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2011, Fiscal Period 08

189 - Russellville City Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,208,210.00	\$8,009,580.00	(\$4,198,630.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,116,574.00	\$575,462.27	(\$541,111.73)	\$3,596,160.15	\$1,677,938.50	(\$1,918,221.65)
Local Sources	\$4,233,296.00	\$3,326,522.88	(\$906,773.12)	\$1,332,195.83	\$922,076.23	(\$410,119.60)
Other Sources	\$19,095.00	\$17,709.63	(\$1,385.37)	\$79,000.00	\$35,578.66	(\$43,421.34)
Total Revenues:	\$17,577,175.00	\$11,929,274.78	(\$5,647,900.22)	\$5,007,355.98	\$2,635,593.39	(\$2,371,762.59)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,648,931.27	\$7,106,154.58	\$3,542,776.69	\$2,217,559.78	\$1,137,391.38	\$1,080,168.40
Instructional Support Services	\$2,346,483.73	\$1,545,365.94	\$801,117.79	\$555,329.06	\$160,021.95	\$395,307.11
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,890,407.76	\$967,755.47	\$922,652.29	\$57,562.00	\$28,872.49	\$28,689.51
Auxiliary Services	\$104,314.00	\$75,283.10	\$29,030.90	\$2,258,770.89	\$1,337,744.26	\$921,026.63
General Administrative Services	\$1,203,026.00	\$845,419.58	\$357,606.42	\$231,917.69	\$124,223.27	\$107,694.42
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$745,449.00	\$492,687.24	\$252,761.76	\$5,540.00	\$0.00	\$5,540.00
Other Expenditures	\$11,969.00	\$7,935.97	\$4,033.03	\$203,298.31	\$223,123.33	(\$19,825.02)
Total Expenditures:	\$16,950,580.76	\$11,040,601.88	\$5,909,978.88	\$5,529,977.73	\$3,011,376.68	\$2,518,601.05
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$194,599.51	\$120,303.30	(\$74,296.21)	\$535,556.75	\$367,371.94	(\$168,184.81)
Other Financing Uses:	\$518,993.75	\$338,474.03	\$180,519.72	\$12,935.00	\$37,933.74	(\$24,998.74)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$324,394.24)	(\$218,170.73)	\$106,223.51	\$522,621.75	\$329,438.20	(\$193,183.55)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$302,200.00	\$670,502.17	\$368,302.17	\$0.00	(\$46,345.09)	(\$46,345.09)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,079,968.21	\$1,079,968.21	\$0.00	\$1,292,046.54	\$1,292,046.54	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,382,168.21	\$1,750,470.38	\$368,302.17	\$1,292,046.54	\$1,245,701.45	(\$46,345.09)